



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 5530 of 2026

Mohd. Rashid Khan

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Rajeshwari Prasad
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Anup Singh, Arun Kumar Srivastava, Atul Kumar Tiwari, C.S.C., Punit Kumar Gupta, Shailendra Kumar Singh, Vibhanshu Vaibhav, Vibhu Rai

Court No. - 29

**HON'BLE ARINDAM SINHA, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Mr. R. P. Mishra, learned advocate appears on behalf of petitioner and prays for adjournment as opportunity for his client to file rejoinder.
2. Rejoinder will be accepted on adjourned date, upon advance copy served.
3. List on 2nd April, 2026 as fresh.

(Arindam Sinha,J.)

(Devendra Singh-I,J.)

March 24, 2026
VS